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ACCOUNTING ANALYSIS AND DECISION MAKING 
 First Place Zac Drake Wake Technical Community College 
    
ACCOUNTING PRINCIPLES 
 First Place Daniel Lawler Wake Technical Community College 
 Second Place Holly Lafond Barton College 
 Third Place Casey Gaston Barton College 
 Fourth Place Dee Parniske Asheville-Buncombe Technical Community College 
 Fifth Place LaKesha Wiley North Carolina Central University 
 Sixth Place Kimberly Nolan North Carolina Central University 
 Seventh Place Yawa Sodji Wake Technical Community College 
 Eighth Place Jennifer Suhocky Rowan-Cabarrus Community College 
 
ACCOUNTING FOR PROFESSIONALS 
 First Place Jennifer Wagner Rowan-Cabarrus Community College 
 Second Place Zac Drake Wake Technical Community College 
 
BUSINESS COMMUNICATION 
 First Place Jessica Pineda Mount Olive College 
 Second Place Tara M. Strother Barton College 
 Third Place Patricia Maddox Stanly Community College 
 Fourth Place Jessica Burnette Stanly Community College 
 Fifth Place Yulandar Simmons Montgomery Community College 
    
BUSINESS DECISION MAKING 
 First Place George Black & Tara Strother Barton College 
 Second Place Courtney Seidenschmidt, Ericka 

Tindal, & Margarita Mobley 
Stanly Community College 

 
BUSINESS ETHICS 
 First Place Kimberly Dixon & Ruthie Davis Vance-Granville Community College 
 Second Place Jacob Morton & Martin Brekko Mount Olive College 
 Third Place Corie Henninger, Patty Griggs, & 

Sean Madji 
Blue Ridge Community College 

 Fourth Place April Rogers, Nena Johnson, & 
Taittiona Miles 

North Carolina Central University 

 Fifth Place Lucas Albertson & Taylor Wade Wayne Community College 
 Sixth Place Regina Curtis & Stacey Cipar Asheville-Buncombe Technical Community College 
 Seventh Place Nathan Mangione & Josh Allison Louisburg College 
    
BUSINESS LAW 
 First Place  Kathy Culver Gaston College 
 Second Place  Mallory  Cameron Southeastern Community College 
 Third Place  Kevin Casal Gaston College 
 Fourth Place Maria Nieto Central Carolina Community College 
 Fifth Place Yvonne Vinck Southeastern Community College 
 Sixth Place Jennifer Suhocky Rowan-Cabarrus Community College 



 Seventh Place Luis Perazzo Wake Technical Community College 
 Eighth Place RaShawn Linton North Carolina Central University 
    
BUSINESS PRESENTATION 
 First Place Theresa Chiplis Vance-Granville Community College 
 Second Place Cameron Jones & Sarah Casey Barton College 
 Third Place Courtney Nache Toomer Pearson 

& Niesha Watkins 
Louisburg College 

 Fourth Place Luis Perazzo Wake Technical Community College 
    
CLIENT SERVICE 
 First Place Karisma Caldwell Louisburg College 
 Second Place Tammie Davis Gaston College 
 Third Place Erika Prado Gaston College 
 Fourth Place LaKesha Wiley North Carolina Central University 
 Fifth Place Hannah Lewis Wake Technical Community College 
 Sixth Place Christopher McGill Louisburg College 
 Seventh Place Christina Powers Barton College 
 Eighth Place Kathy Turner Barton College 
 
COMMUNITY SERVICE PROJECT 
 First Place Casey Gaston & Kathy Turner 

“Dating Abuse” 
Barton College 

 Second Place Christina Powers, Cameron Jones, 
& Lisa Picinni 
“Food Bank” 

Barton College 

 Third Place Jonathan Gaghan & Neili Eggert 
“March of Dimes” 

Mitchell Community College 

 Fourth Place Cicely Hollingsworth, Janelle 
Armbrister, & Jordan McBride 
“Million Meals” 

North Carolina Central University 

    
COMPUTER APPLICATIONS 
 First Place Ashley Johnson Barton College 
 Second Place Josh Crump Stanly Community College 
 Third Place Daniel Fry Fayetteville Technical Community College 
 Fourth Place Samantha Taylor Central Carolina Community College 
 Fifth Place Cody Vaughn Wayne Community College 
 Sixth Place Alison Bowker Gaston College 
 Seventh Place Jessica Basham Randolph Community College 
 Eighth Place Lisa Carr Durham Technical Community College 
 
COMPUTER CONCEPTS 
 First Place Lisa Carr Durham Technical Community College 
 Second Place Daniel Fry Fayetteville Technical Community College 
 Third Place Shelby Bigham Wayne Community College 
 Fourth Place Samantha Pickard Wayne Community College 
 Fifth Place Vue Vang Stanly Community College 
 Sixth Place Joseph Dixon Rowan-Cabarrus Community College 
 Seventh Place Jessica Burnette Stanly Community College 
 Eighth Place Ashley Johnson Barton College 
    
 
COMPUTER GAME AND SIMULATION PROGRAMMING 
 First Place Andrew Howell, James Braswell, & 

Jeremy Honeycutt 
Wayne Community College 



 Second Place Jacob McCullough, Chrystle 
Mealing, & Shelby Bigham 

Wayne Community College 

 Third Place Alexander Paschall, Greg Causey, 
& Jason Walker 

Wake Technical Community College 

 Fourth Place Joseph Dixon & Thomas White Rowan-Cabarrus Community College 
    
CONTEMPORARY SPORTS ISSUES 
 First Place Ryan Canoy Barton College 
 Second Place Mareo Wainaina Wake Technical Community College 
 Third Place Travis Power Vance-Granville Community College 
 Fourth Place Neili Eggert Mitchell Community College 
 Fifth Place Thomas Power Vance-Granville Community College 
 Sixth Place Zachary Faircloth Barton College 
 Seventh Place Jimmy Medlin Wayne Community College 
 Eighth Place Hernan Jaimes Stanly Community College 
    
CYBER SECURITY 
 First Place Albert Tumash Asheville-Buncombe Technical Community College 
 Second Place Corey Townsend Wayne Community College 
 Third Place Thomas White Rowan-Cabarrus Community College 
 
DATABASE DESIGN AND APPLICATIONS 
 First Place Heather Hernandez-Arraiz Southeastern Community College 
 Second Place Jim McCullough Wayne Community College 
 Third Place Thomas Lanier Wayne Community College 
 Fourth Place Andrea Hill Nash Community College 
    
DESKTOP PUBLISHING 
 First Place Andrew Howell & James Braswell Wayne Community College 
 Second Place Miguel Vega & Samantha Pickard Wayne Community College 
 Third Place Diane Power & Travis Power Vance-Granville Community College 
    
DIGITAL VIDEO PRODUCTION 
 First Place Angela Cromer, Ryan Wellmer, & 

Jeremy Honeycutt 
Wayne Community College 

 Second Place Jim McCullough, Lucas Albertson, 
& Ella Edmundson 

Wayne Community College 

    
EMERGING BUSINESS ISSUES 
 First Place Nathan Mangione, David Nicholas, 

& Troy Grogan 
Louisburg College 

 
FINANCIAL CONCEPTS 
 First Place Condus Brock Gaston College 
 Second Place Brandon Hudson Campbell University 
 Third Place Kristy Jarrett Rowan-Cabarrus Community College 
 Fourth Place Brandon Ford Wake Technical Community College 
 Fifth Place Lindsey White Chowan University 
 Sixth Place Crystal Curlee Rowan-Cabarrus Community College 
 Seventh Place Geraldine Nester Stanly Community College 
    
FINANCIAL SERVICES 
 First Place Melissa Barnette Rowan-Cabarrus Community College 
 Second Place Brandon Ford Wake Technical Community College 
 
 



 
FREE ENTERPRISE PROJECT 
 First Place Dee Parniske, Regina Curtis, & 

Stacey Cipar 
Asheville-Buncombe Technical Community College 

    
FUTURE BUSINESS EXECUTIVE 
 First Place Fiaunna Shivers Wake Technical Community College 
 Second Place Christina Powers Barton College 
 Third Place Foster Dean Fayetteville Technical Community College 
 Fourth Place Dee Parniske Asheville-Buncombe Technical Community College 
 Fifth Place Ericka Tindal Stanly Community College 
 Sixth Place Ruthie Davis Vance-Granville Community College 
 Seventh Place Isaiah Brack Louisburg College 
 Eighth Place Tommy Hicks Louisburg College 
    
FUTURE BUSINESS TEACHER 
 First Place Chris Ashley Gaston College 
    
HELP DESK 
 First Place Silbano Talamantes Wayne Community College 
 Second Place Timothy Smith Wayne Community College 
 Third Place Lorenzo  Crowder Louisburg College 
 Fourth Place Kimberly Ramirez Mount Olive College 
 Fifth Place Karisma Caldwell Louisburg College 
 Sixth Place Karen Crowner Southeastern Community College 
    
HOSPITALITY MANAGEMENT 
 First Place Kevin Edwards Wake Technical Community College 
 Second Place Christopher McGill Louisburg College 
    
HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT 
 First Place Diane Power Vance-Granville Community College 
 Second Place Melissa Barnette Rowan-Cabarrus Community College 
 Third Place Jeanette Bellamy, Mykeia Smith, & 

Raven Dawkins 
North Carolina Central University 

    
IMPROMPTU SPEAKING 
 First Place Allison Gahrmann Gaston College 
 Second Place Jonathan Bridges Campbell University 
 Third Place Charlene Wilson Piedmont Community College 
 Fourth Place Janelle Armbrister North Carolina Central University 
 Fifth Place Terry Burgess North Carolina Central University 
 Sixth Place David Henry Vance-Granville Community College 
 Seventh Place Sabrina Jacobs Southeastern Community College 
 Eighth Place Samuel Hampton Vance-Granville Community College 
 
INFORMATION MANAGEMENT 
 First Place Laura  Davis Randolph Community College 
 Second Place Jonathan Strother Barton College 
 Third Place Abbie Holder Randolph Community College 
 Fourth Place Sheena Smallwood Gaston College 
 Fifth Place Jaime Zea Sandoval Wake Technical Community College 
 Sixth Place Sue Vang Stanly Community College 
    
 
 



INTEGRATED MARKETING CAMPAIGN 
 First Place Joshua Allsion, Tommy Hicks, & 

Troy Grogan 
Louisburg College 

    
INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS 
 First Place Martin Brekko Mount Olive College 
 Second Place Evan MacIntyre Wake Technical Community College 
 Third Place Maria Nieto Central Carolina Community College 
 Fourth Place Kathy Turner Barton College 
 Fifth Place Ella Edmundson Wayne Community College 
 Sixth Place Isaiah Brack Louisburg College 
 Seventh Place Joseph Williams North Carolina Central University 
 Eighth Place Sheena Smallwood Gaston College 
    
JOB INTERVIEW 
 First Place Theresa  Chiplis Vance-Granville Community College 
 Second Place Sabrina Jacobs Southeastern Community College 
 Third Place Zainab Bori North Carolina Central University 
 Fourth Place Michael Cox Appalachian State University 
 Fifth Place Jonathan Bridges Campbell University 
 Sixth Place Chrystle Mealing Wayne Community College 
 Seventh Place Courtney Seidenschmidt Stanly Community College 
 Eighth Place Chris Ashley Gaston College 
 
JUSTICE ADMINISTRATION 
 First Place Cameron Jones Barton College 
 Second Place Evan MacIntyre Wake Technical Community College 
 Third Place Margarita Mobley Stanly Community College 
 Fourth Place Jimmy Medlin Wayne Community College 
 Fifth Place Whitney McKenize Southeastern Community College 
 Sixth Place James Ford Nash Community College 
 
LOCAL CHAPTER ANNUAL BUSINESS REPORT 
 First Place  Stanly Community College 
 Second Place  Barton College 
 Third Place  Mitchell Community College 
 Fourth Place  Asheville-Buncombe Technical Community College 
 Fifth Place  Gaston College 
 
MACROECONOMICS 
 First Place David Safran Louisburg College 
 Second Place Scarlet Shelton Campbell University 
 Third Place Phillip Rabil Louisburg College 
 Fourth Place Frances Ramos Appalachian State University 
 Fifth Place Kendricks Hatchett Piedmont Community College 
    

MANAGEMENT ANALYSIS AND DECISION MAKING 
 First Place James Johnson & Patricia Maddox Stanly Community College 
 Second Place Javon Blacknall North Carolina Central University 
 Third Place Jeannette Talamantes Wayne Community College 
    
MANAGEMENT CONCEPTS 
 First Place George Black Barton College 
 Second Place Dawn Barbee Rowan-Cabarrus Community College 
 Third Place Jonathan Gaghan Mitchell Community College 
 Fourth Place Regina Washington Chowan University 



 Fifth Place Carrie Cutchins Chowan University 
 Sixth Place Regina Curtis Asheville-Buncombe Technical Community College 
 Seventh Place Jody Hastings Vance-Granville Community College 
 Eighth Place Yvonne Vinck Southeastern Community College 
 
MARKETING ANALYSIS AND DECISION MAKING 
 First Place Jody Hastings & John Pendergrass Vance-Granville Community College 
 Second Place Candice Reed & Jordan McBride North Carolina Central University 
    
MARKETING CONCEPTS 
 First Place Foster Dean Fayetteville Technical Community College 
 Second Place Jordan Lee Barton College 
 Third Place Jonathan Gaghan Mitchell Community College 
 Fourth Place Jason Mathews Appalachian State University 
 Fifth Place Candice Reed North Carolina Central University 
 Sixth Place Lakeisha Griffin Vance-Granville Community College 
 Seventh Place Kimberly Dixon Vance-Granville Community College 
 Eighth Place John Leftwich, Jr. North Carolina Central University 
    
MICROECONOMICS 
 First Place Daniel Lawler Wake Technical Community College 
 Second Place Condus Brock Gaston College 
 Third Place Casey Gaston Barton College 
 Fourth Place Sarah Casey Barton College 
 Fifth Place Scarlet Shelton Campbell University 
 Sixth Place Andrew Delk Randolph Community College 
 Seventh Place Jacob Morton Mount Olive College 
 Eighth Place Derek Watson NC Virtual Chapter 
    
NETWORK DESIGN 
 First Place Albert Tumash & Joel Bergstein Asheville-Buncombe Technical Community College 
 Second Place Paeder Wall & Vincent Hunt Durham Technical Community College 
    
NETWORKING CONCEPTS 
 First Place Paeder Wall Durham Technical Community College 
 Second Place Joel Bergstein Asheville-Buncombe Technical Community College 
 Third Place Vincent Hunt Durham Technical Community College 
 Fourth Place Silbano Talamantes Wayne Community College 
 Fifth Place Erik Ramsey Wayne Community College 
 Sixth Place Andrea Hill Nash Community College 
 Seventh Place Cicley Hollingsworth North Carolina Central University 
 
PARLIAMENTARY PROCEDURE 
 First Place Brandon Harkey, Jesse Crump, 

Kalia Vang; Rathavone Wilder, & 
Sue Vang 

Stanly Community College 

 Second Place Ladarius Bryant, RaShawn Linton, 
Terry Burgess, & Zainab Bori 

North Carolina Central University 

 Third Place Janelle Armbrister, J’Leighsa 
Moore, Joseph Williams, Raven 
Dawkins, & Shanese Fleming 

North Carolina Central University 

 
PROJECT MANAGEMENT 
 First Place Derek Watson NC Virtual Chapter 
 Second Place Kathy Culver Gaston College 
 Third Place Stephanie Howard Gaston College 



 Fourth Place Alicia Myers Isothermal Community College 
 Fifth Place Hannah Lewis Wake Technical Community College 
    
PUBLIC SPEAKING 
 First Place Elizabeth  Lor Stanly Community College 
 Second Place Jordan McBride North Carolina Central University 
 Third Place Michole Brown Barton College 
 Fourth Place Daniel Paske Wayne Community College 
 Fifth Place Chris Haney Isothermal Community College 
 Sixth Place Raquel Rodriguez Wayne Community College 
 Seventh Place Holly Lafond Barton College 
 Eighth Place Samuel Hampton Vance-Granville Community College 
    
RETAIL MANAGEMENT 
 First Place Brandon Hudson Campbell University 
 Second Place Courtney Hernandez Chowan University 
 Third Place Thomas Power Vance-Granville Community College 
 Fourth Place Alicia Myers Isothermal Community College 
 Fifth Place Michole Brown Barton College 
 Sixth Place April Rogers North Carolina Central University 
 Seventh Place Stacey Cipar Asheville-Buncombe Technical Community College 
 Eighth Place Becca Hall Wake Technical Community College 
 
SALES PRESENTATION 
 First Place David Safran Louisburg College 
 Second Place Sean Madji Blue Ridge Community College 
 Third Place Fiaunna Shivers Wake Technical Community College 
 Fourth Place Charlene Wilson Piedmont Community College 
 Fifth Place Efrain Valencia Mount Olive College 
 Sixth Place John  Pendergrass Vance-Granville Community College 
 Seventh Place Demetrius McCray Barton College 
 Eighth Place Rubi  Hernandez Mount Olive College 
    
SMALL BUSINESS MANAGEMENT PLAN 
 First Place Kristy Jarrett Rowan-Cabarrus Community College 
 Second Place Corie Henninger Blue Ridge Community College 
    
SPORTS MANAGEMENT & MARKETING 
 First Place Mareo Wainaina Wake Technical Community College 
 Second Place Ryan Canoy Barton College 
 Third Place Timothy Smith Wayne Community College 
 Fourth Place James Baiye II Louisburg College 
 Fifth Place Zachary Faircloth Barton College 
 Sixth Place Joseph Fraley Stanly Community College 
 Seventh Place John Leftwich, Jr. North Carolina Central University 
 Eighth Place Kevin Howard Gaston College 
 
STATISTICAL ANALYSIS 
 First Place Jessica Pineda Mount Olive College 
 Second Place Efrain Valencia Mount Olive College 
 Third Place Krista Tindal Stanly Community College 
    
TELECOMMUNICATIONS 
 First Place Erik Ramsey Wayne Community College 
 Second Place Vue Vang Stanly Community College 
 Third Place Jodi Bumgarner Gaston College 



    
WEB SITE DESIGN 
 First Place Garrett Foster, Josh Crump, & 

Shana Tarlton 
Stanly Community College 

 Second Place Joshua Parker Wayne Community College 
 Third Place Miguel Vega Wayne Community College 
    
WORD PROCESSING 
 First Place Jennifer Wagner Rowan-Cabarrus Community College 
 Second Place Jordan Lee Barton College 
 Third Place Samantha Taylor Central Carolina Community College 
 Fourth Place Alison Bowker Gaston College 
 Fifth Place Thomas Lanier Wayne Community College 
 Sixth Place Jerie Anne Schwehm Montgomery Community College 
 Seventh Place Allison Gahrmann Gaston College 
 Eighth Place Heather Hernandez-Arraiz Southeastern Community College 

 
 

 
 
 
LARGEST LOCAL CHAPTER DELEGATION 
   Wayne Community College 
 
LARGEST LOCAL CHAPTER MEMBERSHIP 
 First Place 51 Wayne Community College 
 Second Place 43 Stanly Community College 
 Third Place 41 Rowan-Cabarrus Community College 
 
LARGEST INCREASE IN LOCAL CHAPTER MEMBERSHIP 
 First Place 22 Wayne Community College 
 Second Place 13 Isothermal Community College 
 Third Place 12 ECPI University - Greensboro 
 
LARGEST PERCENTAGE OF INCREASE IN LOCAL CHAPTER MEMBERSHIP 
 First Place 433% Isothermal Community College 
 Second Place 120% ECPI University - Greensboro 
 Third Place 76% Wayne Community College 
 
LARGEST LOCAL CHAPTER MEMBERSHIP – PROFESSIONAL DIVISION 
 First Place 44 Vance-Granville Community College 
 Second Place 42 North Carolina Central University 
 Third Place 12 Asheville-Buncombe Technical Community College 
 
PROFESSIONAL DIVISION CHAPTER OF THE YEAR 
   Vance-Granville Community College 
 
PROFESSIONAL DIVISION DISTINGUISHED SERVICE AWARD 
  Ms. Trudy Hargrove Vance-Granville Community College 
    
 
 
 
 
 
 



LOCAL RECRUITMENT OF PROFESSIONAL MEMBERS 
(Certificates for recruiting five or more new Professional Members) 
   Chowan University 
   Durham Technical Community College 
   Montgomery Community College 
   North Carolina Central University 
   Piedmont Community College 
   Randolph Community College 
   Vance-Granville Community College 
 
BUSINESSPERSON OF THE YEAR 
  Mr. Matt Smith Stanly Community College 
    
NORTH CAROLINA PHI BETA LAMBDA GOLD SEAL CHAPTER AWARDS 
   Asheville-Buncombe Technical Community College 
   Barton College 
   Gaston College 
   Mitchell Community College 
   Stanly Community College 
 
WHO'S WHO IN NORTH CAROLINA PHI BETA LAMBDA 
  George Black Barton College - National Candidate 
  Michole Brown Barton College 
  Tara Strother  Barton College 
  Kathy Turner  Barton College 
  Condus Brock  Gaston College 
  Kevin Casal  Gaston College 
  Neilie Eggert  Mitchell Community College 
  Kristy Jarrett  Rowan-Cabarrus Community College 
  Joshua Crump  Stanly Community College 
  Brandon Harkey  Stanly Community College 
  Sue Vang  Stanly Community College 
  Jody Hastings Vance Granville Community College 
  Diane Power  Vance-Granville Community College 
  Fiaunna Shivers Wake Technical Community College 
    
OUTSTANDING LOCAL CHAPTER ADVISER 
  Ms. Janice Kerber Durham Technical Community College 
    
TERRY LOWRANCE LEADERSHIP AWARD 
   Asheville-Buncombe Technical Community College 
   Barton College 

Durham Technical Community College 
Gaston College 
Mitchell Community College 
Mount Olive College 
North Carolina Central University 
Piedmont Community College 
Randolph Community College 
Rowan Cabarrus Community College 
Southeastern Community College 
Stanly Community College 
Vance Granville Community College 
Wake Technical Community College 

    
 



GOLD STAR CHAPTERS 
   Asheville-Buncombe Technical Community College 
   Barton College 
   Central Carolina Community College 
   Chowan University 
   Durham Technical Community College 
   Montgomery Community College 
   Mount Olive College 
   Piedmont Community College 
   Randolph Community College 
   Southeastern Community College 
   Stanly Community College 
   Vance-Granville Community College 
    

 



 

EVENT SPONSORSHIPS 
 2010-2012   
  Accounting Principles Charles & Roberta McDonald, Stanley, NC 
  Business Ethics Kinston Professional Women, Kinston, NC 
  Community Service Project Rotary Club of Lenoir County, Kinston, NC 
  Future Business Executive PRWT Services, Philadelphia, PA 
  Financial Analysis & Decision Making Whitley Family, Monroe, NC and Pinellas Park, FL 
  Free Enterprise Project M-L Craig & Associates, Kinston, NC 
  Management Analysis & Decision Making Gridiron Grill, Callaway, MD 
  Marketing Analysis & Decision Making Carolyn & Bill Laudati, Matthews, NC 
  North Carolina Gold Seal Chapter Award M-L Craig & Associates, Kinston, NC 
  Parliamentary Procedure John Webb, Raleigh, NC 
  Terry Lowrance Leadership Award Lochridge Antiques, Roxboro, NC 
    
 2011-2013   
  Business Decision Making Seven Oaks Doors & Hardware, Inc., Oakboro, NC – 

In Appreciation of the Stanly Community College 
PBL Chapter 

  Computer Applications Cengage Learning/Course Technology, Boston, MA 
  Economic Analysis & Decision Making Sonya & Jim O’Brien, Mount Olive, NC 
  Marketing Concepts GLC Capital, Callaway, MD 
  Professional Division Chapter of the Year Award NC Phi Beta Lambda Professional division, Durham, 

NC 
  Who’s Who in North Carolina Phi Beta Lambda 2006-2007 NCPBL State Officer Team: Clarence, 

Sarah, Melinda, Nick, Kevin, and Carl 
    
 2012-2013   
  Web Site Design North Carolina Phi Beta Lambda State Chapter – In 

Appreciation of Herb Boeckenhaupt – 200mph 
Media Group, LLC for the development of the SLC 
online registration and Awards Program entries, 
and his assistance with new web site development 

    
 2012-2014   
  Business Law Cengage Learning/South-Western Legal Studies in 

Business, Florence, KY 
  Local Chapter Annual Business Report Mary Helen Casey, Dan Hazlett, Carolyn Laudati, 

Kay Lowrance, Robbie McDonald, Sonya O’Brien, 
Kathy Toler, and Susan Stinson – In Honor of Dr. 
Robert N. Simmons 

    
    
    
    
    
    
    
2012 NCPBL SLC PARTICIPATION:  320 members, advisers, and professional division members representing 29 local 
chapters. 

 



2012 NCPBL SLC REGIONAL AWARDS 

 
EASTERN REGION 

 

LARGEST LOCAL CHAPTER DELEGATION, EASTERN REGION 
 First Place 28 Wayne Community College 
 Second Place 20 Barton College 
 Third Place 10 (tie) Mount Olive College & Southeastern Community College 
    
LARGEST LOCAL CHAPTER MEMBERSHIP, EASTERN REGION 
 First Place 51 Wayne Community College 
 Second Place 32 Barton College 
 Third Place 23 Mount Olive College 
    
LARGEST INCREASE IN LOCAL CHAPTER MEMBERSHIP, EASTERN REGION 
 First Place 22 Wayne Community College 
 Second Place 7 Mount Olive College 
 Third Place 2 Barton College 
    
LARGEST PERCENTAGE OF INCREASE IN LOCAL CHAPTER MEMBERSHIP, EASTERN REGION 
 First Place 76% Wayne Community College 
 Second Place 44% Mount Olive College 
 Third Place 20% College of the Albemarle 
    
LARGEST LOCAL CHAPTER MEMBERSHIP – PROFESSIONAL DIVISION, EASTERN REGION 
 First Place 7 Mount Olive College 
 Second Place 6 Barton College 
 Third Place 5 Chowan University 

 

CENTRAL REGION 
 

LARGEST LOCAL CHAPTER DELEGATION, CENTRAL REGION 
 First Place 26 Stanly Community College 
 Second Place 25 North Carolina Central University 
 Third Place 20 (tie) Louisburg College & Wake Technical Community College 
    
LARGEST LOCAL CHAPTER MEMBERSHIP, CENTRAL REGION 
 First Place 43 Stanly Community College 
 Second Place 41 Rowan-Cabarrus Community College 
 Third Place 37 North Carolina Central University 
    
LARGEST INCREASE IN LOCAL CHAPTER MEMBERSHIP, CENTRAL REGION 
 First Place 8 (tie) Rowan-Cabarrus Community College & Stanly Community 

College 
 Second Place 7 Central Carolina Community College 
    
LARGEST PERCENTAGE OF INCREASE IN LOCAL CHAPTER MEMBERSHIP, CENTRAL REGION 
 First Place 120% ECPI University – Greensboro 
 Second Place 50% Central Carolina Community College 
 Third Place 28% Rowan-Cabarrus Community College 
    
LARGEST LOCAL CHAPTER MEMBERSHIP – PROFESSIONAL DIVISION, CENTRAL REGION 
 First Place 44 Vance-Granville Community College 
 Second Place 42 North Carolina Central University 
 Third Place 10 (tie) Piedmont Community College, Randolph Community 

College, & Wake Technical Community College 



 

WESTERN REGION 
 

LARGEST LOCAL CHAPTER DELEGATION, WESTERN REGION 
 First Place 15 Gaston College 
 Second Place 9 Asheville-Buncombe Technical Community College 
 Third Place 5 (tie) Blue Ridge Community College & Mitchell Community 

College 
    
LARGEST LOCAL CHAPTER MEMBERSHIP, WESTERN REGION 
 First Place 26 Asheville-Buncombe Technical Community College 
 Second Place 24 Gaston College 
 Third Place 22 Caldwell Technical Institute & Community College 
    
LARGEST INCREASE IN LOCAL CHAPTER MEMBERSHIP, WESTERN REGION 
 First Place 6 Asheville-Buncombe Technical Community College 
 Second Place 2 (tie) Gaston College & Western Carolina University 
    
LARGEST PERCENTAGE OF INCREASE IN LOCAL CHAPTER MEMBERSHIP, WESTERN REGION 
 First Place 433% Isothermal Community College 
 Second Place 30% Asheville-Buncombe Technical Community College 
 Third Place 14% Western Carolina University 
    
LARGEST LOCAL CHAPTER MEMBERSHIP – PROFESSIONAL DIVISION, WESTERN REGION 
 First Place 12 Asheville-Buncombe Technical Community College 
 Second Place 11 Gaston College 
 Third Place 5 Appalachian State University 

 
 
 



2012 STATE CHAPTER GOALS RECOGNITION 

 
FOR MEETING STATE GOALS FOR THE NCPBL FOUNDATION, INC. SCHOLARSHIP FUND CONTRIBUTION (>=$25) 
   Asheville-Buncombe Technical Community College 
   Barton College 
   Chowan University 
   Durham Technical Community College 
   Gaston College 
   Isothermal Community College 
   Mitchell Community College 
   Mount Olive College 
   Randolph Community College 
   Rowan-Cabarrus Community College 
   Southeastern Community College 
   Stanly Community College 
   Vance-Granville Community College 
    
FOR MAINTAINING OR EXCEEDING LOCAL CHAPTER MEMBERSHIP AS COMPARED TO PREVIOUS YEAR 
   Asheville-Buncombe Technical Community College 
   Barton College 
   Central Carolina Community College 
   Chowan University 
   College of the Albemarle 
   ECPI University – Greensboro 
   Gaston College 
   Isothermal Community College 
   Mount Olive College 
   North Carolina Central University 
   Piedmont Community College 
   Randolph Community College 
   Rowan-Cabarrus Community College 
   Southeastern Community College 
   Stanly Community College 
   Wayne Community College 
   Western Carolina University 
    
LOCAL CHAPTERS MAKING CONTRIBUTIONS TO THE MARCH OF DIMES Mission LIFT 
   Asheville-Buncombe Technical Community College 
   Barton College 
   Durham Technical Community College 
   Mitchell Community College 
   Montgomery Community College 
   Stanly Community College 
   Vance-Granville Community College 
    
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



LOCAL CHAPTERS MAKING CONTRIBUTIONS TO THE NCPBL FOUNDATION, INC.  
   Asheville-Buncombe Technical Community College 
   Barton College 
   Central Carolina Community College 
   Durham Technical Community College 
   Gaston College 
   Isothermal Community College 
   Mitchell Community College 
   Montgomery Community College 
   Mount Olive College 
   Piedmont Community College 
   Southeastern Community College 
   Stanly Community College 
   Vance-Granville Community College 
    



FBLA – PBL 
2012 MEMBERSHIP RECOGNITION AWARDS 

CAREER & MEMBERSHIP ACHIEVEMENT PROGRAM (CMAP) – PRESIDENT LEVEL 
  Cameron Jones Barton College 
  Jessica Stevens Randolph Community College 
    
CAREER & MEMBERSHIP ACHIEVEMENT PROGRAM (CMAP) – EXECUTIVE LEVEL 
  Cameron Jones Barton College 
  Lisa Carr Durham Technical Community College 
  Neili Eggert Mitchell Community College 
  Jessica Stevens Randolph Community College 
  Fiaunna Shivers Wake Technical Community College 
    
CAREER & MEMBERSHIP ACHIEVEMENT PROGRAM (CMAP) – DIRECTOR LEVEL 
  Sarah Casey Barton College 
  Cameron Jones Barton College 
  Neili Eggert Mitchell Community College 
  Jessica Stevens Randolph Community College 
  Kristy Jarrett Rowan-Cabarrus Community College 
  Mallory Cameron Southeastern Community College 
  Brandon Harkey Stanly Community College 
  Geraldine Nester Stanly Community College 
  Diane Power Vance-Granville Community College 
  Hannah M. Lewis Wake Technical Community College 
  Fiaunna Shivers Wake Technical Community College 
    
    

MEMBERSHIP MADNESS/MANIA/ACHIEVEMENT 
  Stacey Cipar Asheville-Buncombe Technical Community College 
  Michole Brown Barton College 
  Sarah Casey Barton College 
  Cameron Jones Barton College 
  Kathy Turner Barton College 
  Neili Eggert Mitchell Community College 
  Efrain Valencia Mount Olive College 
  J’Leighsha Moore North Carolina Central University 
  Jessica Stevens Randolph Community College 
  Kristy Jarrett Rowan-Cabarrus Community College 
  Mallory Cameron Southeastern Community College 
  Brandon Harkey Stanly Community College 
  Courtney Seidenschmidt Stanly Community College 
  April Martin Stanly Community College 
  Geraldine Nester Stanly Community College 
  Garrett Foster Stanly Community College 
  Theresa Chiplis Vance-Granville Community College 
  Diane Power Vance-Granville Community College 
  Hannah M. Lewis Wake Technical Community College 
  Fiaunna Shivers Wake Technical Community College 
    
    
    

 


